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Sheinberg, Samuel I.

From:
Sent: Monday, July 02, 2018 4:06 PM
To: Sheinberg, Samuel I.
Subject: RE: Early Termination in 801.30 filings

Thanks Sam 
 

From: Sheinberg, Samuel I. <SSHEINBERG@ftc.gov>  
Sent: Monday, July 2, 2018 3:28 PM 
To:   
Subject: RE: Early Termination in 801.30 filings 
 
Confirmed. 
 

From:    
Sent: Monday, July 02, 2018 11:38 AM 
To: Walsh, Kathryn E. <kwalsh@ftc.gov>; Berg, Karen E. <KBERG@ftc.gov>; Carson, Timothy <tcarson@ftc.gov>; Shaffer, 
Kristin <kshaffer@ftc.gov>; Sheinberg, Samuel I. <SSHEINBERG@ftc.gov>; Whitehead, Nora <nwhitehead@ftc.gov>; 
Cummings, Stephanie <srcummings@ftc.gov> 
Subject: FW: Early Termination in 801.30 filings 
 
  

From:  
Sent: Monday, July 2, 2018 11:36:21 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 
To:  
Subject: Early Termination in 801.30 filings 

Hi all, 
  
Can you please confirm that in cases where the acquiring person requests early termination in an 801.30 filing, it will not 
be granted until the acquired person files.  That’s how I read 803.11(a) and it is my understanding of PNO policy, but 
803.11(c) would seem to allow for ET prior to the acquired person filing. 
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 information contained in this email message is intended only for use of the individual or entity named above. If the 

reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by email, postmaster@weil.com, 
and destroy the original message. Thank you. 




